11-26-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102293353 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11-20-02 Name: CertainTeed Corporation Ark Seal, LLC Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 750 Swedesford Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Valley Forge State: PA Zip: 19482 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: October 9, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,547,695 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Robert E. Rosenthal, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:____ One Liberty Place 8. Deposit account number: 04-1679 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

11/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000232 2547695 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9. Signature.

01 AC:8521

Robert E. Rosenthal, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0600

November 14, 2002

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 9th day of October, 2002, between CertainTeed

Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with offices

at 750 E. Swedesford Road, P.O. Box 860, Valley Forge, PA 19482 (the "Assignee") and

Ark Seal, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of

Colorado, with offices at 2185 South Jason Street, Denver, CO 80223 (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of America of the

Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the

successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee the following:

1. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of

the Assignor's business concerned in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered;

and

2. all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, if any, with the

right as provided by law to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and

for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement

or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ARK SEAL, LLC

By:

Title: MANA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Registration No.

BLOW-MATIC

2,547,695

(For machines that blow or spray insulation)

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER

The foregoing instrument was acknowled individually and as Manager of Ark Seal, LLC, a	
personally known to me, or who produced	
dentification, this <u>9</u> day of October, 20	02.
,	
	Notary Public Enrique
	Print/Type Name of Notary Public:
	Roseann Enriquez
\sim	11 Can Oct 23:2006

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks November 14, 2002 Page 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON THE DATE INDICATED BELOW.

BY: WM

Tamica Jones

DATE:

Very truly yours,

Robert E. Rosenthal

RER/tvj Enclosures

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 9th day of October, 2002, between CertainTeed

Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with offices

at 750 E. Swedesford Road, P.O. Box 860, Valley Forge, PA 19482 (the "Assignee") and

Ark Seal, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of

Colorado, with offices at 2185 South Jason Street, Denver, CO 80223 (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of America of the

Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the

successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee the following:

1. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of

the Assignor's business concerned in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered;

and

2. all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, if any, with the

right as provided by law to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and

for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement

or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment.

ISIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ARK SEAL, LLC

By:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Registration No.

BLOW-MATIC

2,547,695

(For machines that blow or spray insulation)

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER

_ _ _ _	knowledged before me by Jesse Aragon, LLC _N a Colorado limited liability company, who is
personally known to me, or who produce dentification, this day of Octo	ed Nrivers licensa as
	Notary Public Enrique
	Print/Type Name of Notary Public:
	Roseann Enriquez
	My Commission evous Oct 23.20

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks November 14, 2002 Page 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON THE DATE INDICATED BELOW.

BY: Wyulu

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

DATE:

Very truly yours,

Robert E. Rosenthal

RER/tvj Enclosures